Metro West

COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENT

2026 MEETINGS & EVENTS SCHEDULE

January 8
January 9
February 12
February 26
March 12
March 24-25
April 9

April 23

May 28

June 11
June 25
July 23

Sept 10
Sept 24
Oct 22

Nov 12
Dec 10

ALL MEETINGS ARE SUBJECT TO LOCATION CHANGE OR CANCELLATION

4:00-5:00pm

8:00-10:30am

4:00-5:00pm
5:30-7:30pm
4:00-5:00pm

4:00-5:00pm
5:30-7:30pm

5:30-7:30pm

4:00-5:00pm
5:00-8:00pm
5:30-7:30pm

4:00-5:00pm
4:00-8:00pm
5:30-8:00pm

4:00-5:00pm
4:00-5:00pm

Board Meeting via ZOOM*

Legislative Breakfast, Elgin Community College

Board Meeting via ZOOM*

Networking Night, Craft Urban, Aurora

Board Meeting via ZOOM*

Springfield Drive Down

Board Meeting via ZOOM*

Swearing-In & Networking Night, Pickle Haus, Algonquin
In-Person Board Meeting* & Networking Night

The Brix, Carpentersville w/ No Manches Mexican Grill
Board Meeting via ZOOM*

Legislative BBQ, Lions Club, Elburn

In-Person Board Meeting* & Networking Night,

Penrose Brewing, Geneva with Aurelio’s Pizza

Board Meeting via ZOOM*

Annual Golf Outing, Whitetail Ridge Golf Dome, Oswego

In-Person Board Meeting* & Award & Recognition Dinner,
Riverside Receptions, Geneva

Board Meeting via ZOOM*
Board Meeting via ZOOM*

*Municipal members only in attendance.
In-Person Board Meetings are 5-6:00pm.

11/21/2025



