



2026 MEETINGS & EVENTS SCHEDULE

ALL MEETINGS ARE SUBJECT TO LOCATION CHANGE OR CANCELLATION

January 8	4:00-5:00pm	Board Meeting via ZOOM*
January 9	8:00-10:30am	Legislative Breakfast, Elgin Community College
February 12	4:00-5:00pm	Board Meeting via ZOOM*
February 26	5:30-7:30pm	Networking Night, Craft Urban, Aurora
March 12	4:00-5:00pm	Board Meeting via ZOOM*
March 24-25		Springfield Drive Down
April 9	4:00-5:00pm	Board Meeting via ZOOM*
April 23	5:30-7:30pm	Swearing-In & Networking Night, Pickle Haus, Algonquin
May 28	5:30-7:30pm	In-Person Board Meeting* & Networking Night The Brix, Carpentersville w/ No Manches Mexican Grill
June 11	4:00-5:00pm	Board Meeting via ZOOM*
June 25	5:00-8:00pm	Legislative BBQ, Lions Club, Elburn
July 23	5:30-7:30pm	In-Person Board Meeting* & Networking Night, Penrose Brewing, Geneva with Aurelio's Pizza
Sept 10	4:00-5:00pm	Board Meeting via ZOOM*
Sept 24	4:00-8:00pm	Annual Golf Outing, Whitetail Ridge Golf Dome, Oswego
Oct 22	5:30-8:00pm	In-Person Board Meeting* & Award & Recognition Dinner, Riverside Receptions, Geneva
Nov 12	4:00-5:00pm	Board Meeting via ZOOM*
Dec 10	4:00-5:00pm	Board Meeting via ZOOM*

*Municipal members only in attendance.

In-Person Board Meetings are 5-6:00pm.

11/21/2025